
Product Change NoƟficaƟon
Current Date: 04-Mar-2021

TE ConnecƟvity
Product Change NoƟficaƟon: E-20-017854 PCN Date: 01-MAR-21

Customer: Heilind Electronics
Inc(0002135900)

LocaƟon: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE ConnecƟvity Product. In case of any further quesƟons about this change(s), please contact your TE
ConnecƟvity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specificaƟon numbers are listed on the aƩached sheet(s).

General Product DescripƟon:
LED Holders for Obsolescence

DescripƟon of Changes
The following part numbers are being obsoleted (obsolete status). A last Ɵme buy opportunity is provided as per the dates stated thereaŌer. Please note that new condiƟons
may apply, please contact your local customer sales representaƟve for a quotaƟon The following part numbers are being obsoleted (obsolete status) and no longer available.
Please consult with your local customer sales representaƟve for futher details.

Reason for Changes:
DisconƟnuance. Dear Customer, You are receiving this noƟce because TE ConnecƟvity has record of you purchasing a part or mulƟple parts on the list below. Within our
conƟnued efforts to manage/ opƟmize our product porƞolio throughout the lifecycle, we've made the decision to obsolete the parts stated thereaŌer. Dear Customer, You are
receiving this noƟce because TE ConnecƟvity has record of you purchasing a part or mulƟple parts on the list below. Within our conƟnued efforts to manage/ opƟmize our
product porƞolio throughout the lifecycle, we've made the decision to obsolete the parts stated thereaŌer.
EsƟmated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
12-MAR-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
17-MAY-2021 No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

1-2316511-1 YES
1-2316511-2 YES
1-2316511-3 YES
1-2316511-4 YES
2-2316511-1 YES
2-2316511-2 YES
2-2316511-3 YES
2-2316511-4 YES
2316511-1 YES
2316511-2 YES
2316511-3 YES
2316511-4 YES
3-2316511-1 YES
3-2316511-2 YES
3-2316511-3 YES
3-2316511-4 YES

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 1275266 ) LocaƟon:    Visalia Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

1-2316511-1 YES
1-2316511-2 YES
1-2316511-3 YES

Worldwide Account Form https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/PCNSecurityController?pcndate=...

1 of 2 3/4/2021, 10:24 AM



Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

1-2316511-4 YES
2-2316511-1 YES
2-2316511-2 YES
2-2316511-3 YES
2-2316511-4 YES
2316511-1 YES
2316511-2 YES
2316511-3 YES
2316511-4 YES
3-2316511-1 YES
3-2316511-2 YES
3-2316511-3 YES
3-2316511-4 YES

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 167811 ) LocaƟon:    Wilmington Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

1-2316511-1 YES
1-2316511-2 YES
1-2316511-3 YES
1-2316511-4 YES
2-2316511-1 YES
2-2316511-2 YES
2-2316511-3 YES
2-2316511-4 YES
2316511-1 YES
2316511-2 YES
2316511-3 YES
2316511-4 YES
3-2316511-1 YES
3-2316511-2 YES
3-2316511-3 YES
3-2316511-4 YES

Worldwide Account Form https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/PCNSecurityController?pcndate=...

2 of 2 3/4/2021, 10:24 AM


