

Customer: Heilind Electronics

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 04-Mar-2021

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-20-017854

Location: WORLDWIDE

PCN Date: 01-MAR-21 Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

LED Holders for Obsolescence

Description of Changes

Inc(0002135900)

The following part numbers are being obsoleted (obsolete status). A last time buy opportunity is provided as per the dates stated thereafter. Please note that new conditions may apply, please contact your local customer sales representative for a quotation The following part numbers are being obsoleted (obsolete status) and no longer available. Please consult with your local customer sales representative for futher details.

Reason for Changes:

Discontinuance. Dear Customer, You are receiving this notice because TE Connectivity has record of you purchasing a part or multiple parts on the list below. Within our continued efforts to manage/ optimize our product portfolio throughout the lifecycle, we've made the decision to obsolete the parts stated thereafter. Dear Customer, You are receiving this notice because TE Connectivity has record of you purchasing a part or multiple parts on the list below. Within our continued efforts to manage/ optimize our product portfolio throughout the lifecycle, we've made the decision to obsolete the parts stated thereafter. Dear Customer, You are receiving this notice because TE Connectivity has record of you purchasing a part or multiple parts on the list below. Within our continued efforts to manage/ optimize our product portfolio throughout the lifecycle, we've made the decision to obsolete the parts stated thereafter.

Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
12-MAR-2021					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
17-MAY-2021	No Mixed Shipments				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-2316511-1</u>	YES						
1-2316511-2	YES						
<u>1-2316511-3</u>	YES						
1-2316511-4	YES						
<u>2-2316511-1</u>	YES						
2-2316511-2	YES						
2-2316511-3	YES						
2-2316511-4	YES						
<u>2316511-1</u>	YES						
<u>2316511-2</u>	YES						
<u>2316511-3</u>	YES						
<u>2316511-4</u>	YES						
<u>3-2316511-1</u>	YES						
<u>3-2316511-2</u>	YES						
<u>3-2316511-3</u>	YES						
<u>3-2316511-4</u>	YES						

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (1275266)

Location: Visalia

Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number	(s) being Modified:	
raitivuilibei	(s) being woulder.	

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-2316511-1	YES						
1-2316511-2	YES						
1-2316511-3	YES						

Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-2316511-4	YES						
2-2316511-1	YES						
2-2316511-2	YES						
2-2316511-3	YES						
2-2316511-4	YES						
<u>2316511-1</u>	YES						
<u>2316511-2</u>	YES						
<u>2316511-3</u>	YES						
2316511-4	YES						
3-2316511-1	YES						
3-2316511-2	YES						
3-2316511-3	YES						
3-2316511-4	YES						

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (167811)

Part Number(s) being Modified: Part Discontinued per Substitute Alias Part **Description Of** Part Customer **Customer Part** Alias Part Substitute Part Drawing Number(s) Number PCN Number Number Number(s) Difference 1-2316511-1 YES 1-2316511-2 YES 1-2316511-3 YES 1-2316511-4 YES 2-2316511-1 YES 2-2316511-2 YES 2-2316511-3 YES 2-2316511-4 YES 2316511-1 YES 2316511-2 YES 2316511-3 YES 2316511-4 YES YES <u>3-2316511-1</u> YES 3-2316511-2 YES 3-2316511-3 3-2316511-4 YES

Location: Wilmington